Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30" September 2015
IEC EDUCATION LTD.

Security Code : 531840
Date Begin : 01 Jul 2015

No. of partly Asa % of total

Partly paid-up shares paid-up no. of partly
shares paid-up shares
Held by promoter/promoter 0 0.00
group
held by public 0 0.00
Total 0 0.00
As a % of total
No. of no. of

Outstanding convertible

securities

Held by promoter/promoter

group
held by public

Total

Warrants

Held by promoter/promoter

group
held by public

Total

outstanding outstanding
securities convertible

Total Paid-up capital of the

company assuming full

conversion of warrants and
convertible securities

Category of
Shareholder

(A) Shareholding

securities convertible securities
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
As a % of total no. of
No. of As a % of total shares of the .
company assuming
warrant no. of warrants :
full conversion of
warrants
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
0 0.00 0.00
15260000
Total No. of Total Shares pledged
No. of Total No. Shares held in Shareholding as or
Shareholders of Shares Dematerializeda % of Total No. otherwise
Form of Shares encumbered
AS a
Asa Asa% Number % of
% of of of Total
(A+B) (A+B+C)shares No. of
Shares

Quarter Ending :
Date End : 30 Sep 2015

September 2015

As a % of total no. of
shares of the
company

0.00

0.00

0.00

As a % of total no. of
shares of the
company assuming
full conversion of the



of Promoter and
Promoter Group
(1) Indian
Individuals /
Hindu Undivided 3
Family
Any Others
(Specify)
Directors/Promoters
& their Relatives & 7
Friends
Sub Total 10
(2) Foreign
Total shareholding
of Promoter and
Promoter Group
(A)
(B) Public
Shareholding
(1) Institutions
Financial
Institutions / Banks
Sub Total 1
(2) Non-
Institutions
Bodies
Corporate
Individuals
Individual
shareholders
holding nominal 4917
share capital up to
Rs. 1 lakh
Individual
shareholders
holding nominal 27
share capital in
excess of Rs. 1 lakh
Any Others
(Specify)
_ Non Resident 39
Indians
Clearing
Members

7

10

108

125

1

445192 445192

9700516 9700516

9700516 9700516

1014570810145708

1014570810145708

100 100
100 100

1312555 1310255

1379909 1152807

1574989 1429989

846739 263139

714795 131195

100 100

2.92

63.57

63.57

66.49

66.49

0.00
0.00

8.60

9.04

10.32

5.55

4.68

0.00

2.92

63.57

63.57

66.49

66.49

0.00
0.00

8.60

9.04

10.32

5.55

4.68

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00



Hindu

. - 131844 131844 0.86 0.86 0 0.00
Undivided Families
Sub Total 5177 5114192 4156190 3351 3351 O 0.00
VO] [FUlgle 5178 5114292 4156290 3351 3351 0 0.00
shareholding (B)
Total (A)+(B) 5188 1526000014301998 100.00100.00 0 0.00
(C) Shares held by
Custodians and
LETELMAIET g 0 0 000 000 O 0.00
Depository
Receipts have been
issued
(1) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
(2) 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Sub Total 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00
Total (A)+(B)+(C) 5188 1526000014301998 0.00 100.00 O 0.00
Notes:
1. For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A
2. For definitions of Promoter and Promoter Group, refer to Clause 40A.
3. Public shareholding
Mohnish Dutta
Company Secretary
IEC EDUCATION LTD
Scrip Code : 531840 Quarter ending : September 2015

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Promoter and Promoter Group

Total shares

(including

underlying

shares
. . assuming full
Details of Shares held Encumbered shares (*) Details of warrants DEEISE C.O n VBT conversion of
securities

warrants and

convertible
Name of the securities) as
Shareholder a % of diluted

share capital

Asa%
Number total Number of As a % total
of number convertible number of
warrants of securities convertible
held warrants held securities of
of the the same
same

As a % of

As a % of grand total
Sha,:‘r(e)g Zfeld grand total | No ergesnia . | (AB¥C)
(A+B)+(C) PErCENta®e | of sub-clause

0@




0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00

1 Navin 48,65,815 3189 0 31.89
Gupta

o Rameshlal ) o5 505 1478 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 14.78
Gupta
Sagrika

3 2,59,366 170 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.70
Gupta
Shalini

4 21,67,835 1421 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 14.21
Gupta

5  Deepali 1,000 001 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.01
Aggarwal

g  Dheerdj 2,04,192 134 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.34
Mangal

7  Cuda 20,000 013 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.13
Gupta
Neetu

8 ° 25,000 016 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.16
Mittal

9 SnehGupta 1,06,905 070 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 0.70

10 Sonia Gupta 2,40,000 157 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.57
Total 1,01,45,708 6649 0 0.00 0.00 0 0.00 0 0.00 66.49

(*) The term encumbrance has the same meaning as assigned to it in regulation 28(3) of the SAST Regulations, 2011.

IEC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code : 531840 Quarter ending : September 2015

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Public and holding more than 1% of the total

Details of warrants Details of convertible securities
Total shares (includin
Shares as ( 9

number of shares

Name of the % of Total - % w.r.t total underlymg shares assuming full
Number of Number of number of conversion of warrants and
Shareholder No. of number of : : ¥ o o
warrants N——-——. convertible convertible convertible securities) as a % of
held securities held securities of the diluted share capital
same class
same class
Evergreen
1 Business 930000 6.09 0 0.00 0 0.00 6.00
Consortium Pvt
Ltd
2 Pardeep Kumar 211914 1.39 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.39
3 Prem Khanna 580000 3.80 0 0.00 0 0.00 3.80
4 Rajesh Patney 201891 1.32 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.32
5 Sakshi Sharma 165000 1.08 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.08

Religare Finvest

Lid 221750 1.45 0 0.00 0 0.00 1.45



Total 2310555 15.14 0

EC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code : 531840

15.14

Quarter ending : September 2015

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category “Public” and holding more than

5% of the total number of shares of the company

Name(s) of the

shareholder(s) and the Shares as

% of Total
No. of Number
Shares L
warrants

No. of
Shares

Persons Acting in
Concert (PAC) with
them

same class

Details of warrants Details of convertible securities

As a % total
number of
warrants of the

Total shares (including
underlying shares assuming full

% w.r.t total :
conversion of warrants and

Evergreen Business

Consortium 930000

6.09 0

Total 930000 6.09 0

Number of
convertible
securities held
0.00
0.00

IEC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code : 531840

Details of Locked-in Shares

Name of the Shareholder No. of Shares
1 Nil

Total

IEC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code : 531840

Details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

Sl. Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, No. of Outstanding
No. etc.) DRs
1 Nil

Total

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding DRs

IEC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code : 531840

number of : o
EmER T convertible securities) as a % of
SEETTES @ i diluted share capital
same class
0 0.00 6.09
0 0.00 6.09

Quarter ending : September 2015

Locked-in Shares as % of

Total No. of Shares

0.00

Quarter ending : September 2015

Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs as % of Total No. of
Shares

0.00

Quarter ending : September 2015

Holding of Depository Receipts (DRs), where underlying shares held by ‘promoter / promoter group* are in excess of 1% of the total number of shares.

Name of the DR
Holder

Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs,
etc.)

No. of Shares
Underlying
Outstanding

DRs

Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs as a % of Total No. of
Shares




IEC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code : 531840 Quarter ending : September 2015

Details of disclosure made by the Trading Members holding 1% or more of the Total No. of shares of the company.

Name of the Trading Member Name of the Beneficial Owner No. of shares held % of total no. of shares Date of reporting by the Trading Member
- NIL NIL NIL NIL NIL



