Shareholding Pattern for the quarter ended 30^{th} September 2015

	8	1			1			
IEC EDUCATI Security Code: Date Begin: 01	531840		Quarter Er Date End :	U		2015		
Partly paid-up sh	nares	No. of partly paid-up shares	y As a % of no. of par paid-up sl	tly	As a % of shares of t company		of	
Held by promote group	er/promoter	0	0.00		0.00			
held by public		0	0.00		0.00			
Total		0	0.00		0.00			
Outstanding consecurities	vertible	No. of outstanding securities	As a % of no. of	total	As a % of shares of t company a full convertible	he assuming rsion of tl	ne	
Held by promote group	er/promoter	0	0.00		0.00			
held by public		0	0.00		0.00			
Total		0	0.00	As a % of total no. of warrants 0.00 As a % of total company ass full conversion warrants				
Warrants		No. of warrant				he assuming	of	
Held by promote group	er/promoter	0	0.00		0.00	0.00		
held by public		0	0.00		0.00			
Total		0	0.00		0.00			
Total Paid-up company assum conversion of we convertible security.	ing full arrants and	15260000				Q1		
6 3	Jo. of Thareholders of	Γotal No. Sh	materialized		Total No.		e	
				As a % of (A+B)		Number of shares		
(A) Shareholding								

of Promoter and Promoter Group							
(1) Indian							
Individuals /							
Hindu Undivided	3	445192	445192	2.92	2.92	0	0.00
Family							
Any Others	7	9700516	9700516	63.57	63.57	0	0.00
(Specify) Directors/Promoters							
& their Relatives &		9700516	9700516	63.57	63 57	0	0.00
Friends	,	7700210	7700210	03.57	03.57		0.00
Sub Total	10	10145708	310145708	66.49	66.49	0	0.00
(2) Foreign							
Total shareholding							
of Promoter and	10	10145708	310145708	66.49	66.49	0	0.00
Promoter Group							
(A) (B) Public							
Shareholding							
(1) Institutions							
Financial	1	100	100	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Institutions / Banks	1	100	100	0.00	0.00	U	0.00
Sub Total	1	100	100	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(2) Non-	1	100	100	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions	1	100	100	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies	1 108	100 1312555		0.00 8.60	0.00 8.60	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate	_						
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals	_						
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate	_						
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal	_		1310255				
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to	108	1312555	1310255	8.60	8.60	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh	108	1312555	1310255	8.60	8.60	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual	108	1312555	1310255	8.60	8.60	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual shareholders	108 4917	1312555 1379909	1310255 1152807	8.60 9.04	8.60 9.04	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual	108	1312555	1310255 1152807	8.60	8.60 9.04	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual shareholders holding nominal	108 4917 27	1312555 1379909	1310255 1152807	8.60 9.04	8.60 9.04	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh Any Others	108 4917 27	1312555 1379909 1574989	1310255 1152807 1429989	8.60 9.04 10.32	8.609.0410.32	0 0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh Any Others (Specify)	108 4917 27 125	1312555 1379909	1310255 1152807	8.60 9.04	8.60 9.04	0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh Any Others (Specify) Non Resident	108 4917 27 125	1312555 1379909 1574989	1310255 1152807 1429989	8.60 9.04 10.32	8.609.0410.32	0 0	0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh Any Others (Specify) Non Resident Indians	108 4917 27 125	1312555 1379909 1574989 846739 714795	1310255 1152807 1429989 263139 131195	8.60 9.04 10.32 5.55 4.68	8.609.0410.325.554.68	0 0 0 0	0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(2) Non- Institutions Bodies Corporate Individuals Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital up to Rs. 1 lakh Individual shareholders holding nominal share capital in excess of Rs. 1 lakh Any Others (Specify) Non Resident	108 4917 27 125	1312555 1379909 1574989 846739	1310255 1152807 1429989 263139	8.60 9.04 10.32 5.55	8.609.0410.325.55	0 0 0	0.00 0.00 0.00

Hindu Undivided Families	85	131844	131844	0.86	0.86	0	0.00
Sub Total	5177	5114192	4156190	33.51	33.51	0	0.00
Total Public shareholding (B)	5178	5114292	4156290	33.51	33.51	0	0.00
Total (A)+(B)	5188	15260000	14301998	100.00	100.00	0	0.00
(C) Shares held by	•						
Custodians and							
against which	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Depository	_						
Receipts have been	1						
issued							
(1)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
(2)	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Sub Total	0	0	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00
Total $(A)+(B)+(C)$	5188	15260000	14301998	0.00	100.00	0	0.00

Notes:

- 1. For determining public shareholding for the purpose of Clause 40A
- 2. For definitions of Promoter and Promoter Group, refer to Clause 40A.
- 3. Public shareholding

Mohnish Dutta Company Secretary

IEC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code: 531840 Quarter ending: September 2015

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Promoter and Promoter Group

SI.	.No.	Name of the Shareholder	Details of	Shares held		Encumbered shares (*)		Details o	f warrants	Details of convertible securities		Total shares (including underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital
			No. of Shares held	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C)	No	As a percentage	As a % of grand total (A)+(B)+(C) of sub-clause (I)(a)	Number of warrants held	As a % total number of warrants of the same	Number of convertible securities held	As a % total number of convertible securities of the same	

								class		class	
1	Navin Gupta	48,65,815	31.89	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	31.89
2	Ramesh Lal Gupta	22,55,595	14.78	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	14.78
3	Sagrika Gupta	2,59,366	1.70	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.70
4	Shalini Gupta	21,67,835	14.21	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	14.21
5	Deepali Aggarwal	1,000	0.01	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.01
6	Dheeraj Mangal	2,04,192	1.34	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.34
7	Gudia Gupta	20,000	0.13	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.13
8	Neetu Mittal	25,000	0.16	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.16
9	Sneh Gupta	1,06,905	0.70	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	0.70
10	Sonia Gupta	2,40,000	1.57	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.57
	Total	1,01,45,708	66.49	0	0.00	0.00	0	0.00	0	0.00	66.49

 $^{(*) \} The \ term \ encumbrance \ has \ the \ same \ meaning \ as \ assigned \ to \ it \ in \ regulation \ 28(3) \ of \ the \ SAST \ Regulations, \ 2011.$

IEC EDUCATION LTD

Scrip Code: 531840 Quarter ending: September 2015

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons belonging to the category Public and holding more than 1% of the total number of shares

	Name of the Shareholder		Shares as % of Total No. of Shares	Details	Details of warrants		vertible securities	Total shares (including	
SI. No.		No. of Shares held		Number of warrants held	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of the same class	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital	
1	Evergreen Business Consortium Pvt Ltd	930000	6.09	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.09	
2	Pardeep Kumar	211914	1.39	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.39	
3	Prem Khanna	580000	3.80	0	0.00	0	0.00	3.80	
4	Rajesh Patney	201891	1.32	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.32	
5	Sakshi Sharma	165000	1.08	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.08	
6	Religare Finvest Ltd	221750	1.45	0	0.00	0	0.00	1.45	

EC EDUCA	TION LTD
Scrip Code: 531840	Quarter ending: September 2015

Shareholding of securities (including shares, warrants, convertible securities) of persons (together with PAC) belonging to the category "Public" and holding more than 5% of the total number of shares of the company

	Name(s) of the		Shares as	Details of warrants D		Details of con	vertible securities	Total shares (including	
Sl. No.	shareholder(s) and the Persons Acting in Concert (PAC) with them	No. of Shares	% of Total No. of Shares	Number of warrants	As a % total number of warrants of the same class	Number of convertible securities held	% w.r.t total number of convertible securities of the same class	underlying shares assuming full conversion of warrants and convertible securities) as a % of diluted share capital	
1	Evergreen Business Consortium	930000	6.09	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.09	
	Total	930000	6.09	0	0.00	0	0.00	6.09	

IEC EDUCATION LTD				
Scrip Code: 531840	Quarter ending: September 2015			

Details of Locked-in Shares

Sl. No.	Name of the Shareholder	No. of Shares	Locked-in Shares as % of Total No. of Shares
1	Nil		0.00
	Total		0.00

IEC EDUCATION LTD				
Scrip Code: 531840	Quarter ending: September 2015			

Details of Depository Receipts (DRs)

SI. No.	Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	No. of Outstanding DRs	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs	Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs as % of Total No. of Shares
1	Nil			0.00
	Total			0.00

IEC EDUCATION LTD					
Scrip Code: 531840	Quarter ending: September 2015				

$Holding \ of \ Depository \ Receipts \ (DRs), \ where \ underlying \ shares \ held \ by \ 'promoter \ /promoter \ group' \ are \ in \ excess \ of 1\% \ of \ the \ total \ number \ of \ shares.$

Sl. No.	Name of the DR Holder	Type of Outstanding DR (ADRs, GDRs, SDRs, etc.)	No. of Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs	Shares Underlying Outstanding DRs as a % of Total No. of Shares
1	Nil	Nil		0.00
	Total			0.00

Scrip Code: 531840 Quarter ending: September 2015

 $Details \ of \ disclosure \ made \ by \ the \ Trading \ Members \ holding \ 1\% \ or \ more \ of \ the \ Total \ No. \ of \ shares \ of \ the \ company.$

Sl. No.	Name of the Trading Member	Name of the Beneficial Owner	No. of shares held	% of total no. of shares	Date of reporting by the Trading Member
-	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL